## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Damantro		l12/31/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WYOMING

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ReviverSoft	
Street Address:	201 Masters Ct #4	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94598	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77872623	REVIVERSOFT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)901-0014 Phone: 925 705 0840

Email: accounts@reviversoft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: ReviverSoft LLC
Address Line 1: 201 Masters Ct #4

Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94598

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Beare
Signature:	/Mark Beare/
Date:	11/30/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=scan#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 //8/26

TRADEMARK REEL: 004668 FRAME: 0466 12/31/2009

To Whom It May Concern,

I am writing this letter to request that a trademark that our company owns be transferred to RéviverSoft LLC.

The trademark name is 'REVIVERSOFT' and the serial number for the trademark is '77872623'.

Damantro is no longer an operating business and ReviverSoft wishes to use the Trademark.

Sincerely

Mark Beare

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004668 FRAME: 0467

**RECORDED: 11/30/2011**